

CICELY HARRIS Chairperson SHATIC MITCHELL

District Manager

T: 212-749-3105 F: 212-662-4215

CITY

()

November 3, 2022

To Whom It May Concern,

Manhattan Community Board 10 Transportation/Landmarks Committee supports further study for the construction of a public memorial in Central Harlem to commemorate the late jazz maestro Cab Calloway. This study would examine further the concept of a public work of art to memorialize the importance of Cab Calloway's impact through his music to make Harlem an internationally renowned destination for the world's best jazz.

NEW

MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD 10 215 West 125th Street, 4th Floor New York, NY 10027

ORK

On November 2, 2022 the Manhattan Community Board 10's General Board voted to approve this letter by a count of <u>38</u> YES , <u>0</u> NO <u>0</u> ABSTAIN, <u>0</u> RECUSAL

Sincerely,

Cicely Harris Chairperson Manhattan Community Board 10

Cc: Mr. Regi Taylor, Eye Luv The Big Apple

Keith Taylor Chairperson, Transportation/Landmarks Committee Manhattan Community Board 10